from mild steel experienced the largest 

deflection of 1.754 mm while the wooden 

structure had the largest deflection value of 

2.137 mm. The ratio value of mild steel is 0.8 

while wood is 0.312. 

3. Comparison of lightweight steel costs 

resulted in a total budget of Rp66,452,530.00 

(Sixty Six Million Four Hundred Fifty Two 

Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Rupiah), 

while the timber structure has a total budget 

of Rp66,452,530.00 (Sixty Six Million Four 

Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred 

and Thirty Rupiah).  wood 

reached 

Rp70,431,061.00 (Seventy Million Four 

Hundred Thirty One Thousand Sixty One 

Rupiah). 

Suggestion 

From the above results, the suggestions that can be 

applied to roof truss planning are as follows: 

1. Comparative analysis of lightweight steel 

roof truss and wooden roof truss based on 

structural strength and construction cost is